
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 22-2616, Agenda Item #: 184. 7/28/2022���

Posting Language :
Authorize an amendment to a contract with Musco Corporation to provide maintenance, repair, and installation
for park playgrounds, to increase the amount by $800,000, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed
$23,362,000.

(Note: This contract was reviewed for subcontracting opportunities in accordance with City Code Chapter 2-
9C, Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program. For the goods and
services required for this contract, there were no subcontracting opportunities; therefore, no subcontracting
goals were established).

Lead Department :
Financial Services Department.

Client Department(s) :
Parks and Recreation Department.

Fiscal Note :
Funding in the amount of $800,000 is available in the Capital Budget of the Parks and Recreation Department.

Prior Council Action:
September 9, 2019 - Council approved the original contract, item 63, on an 11-0 vote.

For More Information:
Inquiries should be directed to Kimberly McNeeley, Director, Austin Parks and Recreation at 512-974-6722 or
Jodi Jay, Assistant Director, Parks and Recreation at 512-974-9459.

Additional Backup Information:
The Parks and Recreation Department (PARD) is in the process of identifying and replacing ball field light
fixtures throughout the park system. This is largely due to a structural safety, as two large wooden poles have
fallen in the last few years. In addition, the current older fixture light bulbs will be unreplaceable within the next
five years.

PARD has identified a priority site for replacement with wooden poles at the fields located on Cesar Chavez.
This site is utilized by the West Austin Youth Association youth sports organization. With this being a safety
priority, PARD obtained a quote and was able to identify funds in this fiscal year that will not be available in
next year’s budget.

Strategic Outcome(s):
Safety, Health and Environment.

City of Austin Printed on 7/22/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

